
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 19-4390

Type: Misc - Professional Services
Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/20/2019

Title: Ordinance approving an amendment to the agreement with the South Texas Blood and Tissue Center
to continue to provide whole blood to the San Antonio Fire Department to administer to patients in
emergency situations extending the term through September 30, 2022 with options to extend for two
additional annual renewals, for an estimated annual amount of $100,000.00 funded from the FY 2019
General Fund Budget with additional funding for future fiscal years subject to future City Council
appropriations. [Maria Villagómez, Deputy City Manager; Charles N. Hood, Fire Chief]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment and Extention to Blood Services Agreement, 2. FIF - Whole Blood, 3. STBTC-Signed
Agreement_2018  v2, 4. Draft Ordinance, 5. Ordinance 2019-06-20-0552

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Antonio Printed on 6/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

